CH \$440.00 785501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM674324

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		09/10/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	201 Merritt 7
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78550126	CHESTER AWARD
Serial Number:	78537587	DIGITAL COLOR ELITE GLOSS
Serial Number:	78537591	DIGITAL COLOR ELITE SILK
Serial Number:	78564403	DIGITAL COLOR SELECT GLOSS
Serial Number:	78537621	DXP 8200
Serial Number:	78596447	E-SHOT
Serial Number:	78537598	EXPRESSIONS ELITE
Serial Number:	78596398	HI-WHITE
Serial Number:	78596315	PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER FORECAST
Serial Number:	78596321	PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER REPORT
Serial Number:	78550141	SMARTDOCUMENT TRAVEL
Serial Number:	78537582	SMARTSIZE
Serial Number:	78564440	SMARTSIZE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78537617	SXP 8200
Serial Number:	78537610	WXP 6200
Serial Number:	78550110	XEROX COLOR. IT MAKES BUSINESS SENSE.
Serial Number:	78554408	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900643230 REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0968

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12038492319

Email: usa.ogc.trademark.docket@xerox.com

Correspondent Name: /Margaret W. Walker/

Address Line 1: 201 Merritt 7

Address Line 4: Norwalk, CONNECTICUT 06851-1056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Margaret W. WalkerSIGNATURE:/Margaret W. Walker/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=Xerox - Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif source=Xerox - Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif source=Xerox - Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page7.tif

source=assignment-tm-3189-0153#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of September 10, 2021 (this "Release"), delivered by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. ("JPMorgan"), as

Collateral Agent under the Security Agreements referenced below.

- A. Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement dated as of June 19, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Xerox Corporation, a New York corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, (b) the Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of June 25, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, certain other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Collateral Agent, (c) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2003, among the Borrower, certain other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMorgan, as Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003189 Frame 0153 ("TSA" and collectively with the Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable.
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- C. In connection with the payment and discharge of all Secured Obligations of the Grantors and the termination of all Commitments under the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have informed the Administrative Agent of their desire that the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, release all right, title and interest granted to it, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, under the Security Agreements in and to the Trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (a) terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the applicable Grantor and (b) terminates the TSA. The execution and delivery of this Release and the performance of any actions by the Administrative Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Administrative Agent or any other Secured Party.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A., as

Collateral Agent,

Authorized Signatory

Matthew Cheung Vice President

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademark Registrations/Applications</u>

Trademark Name	Application Number	File Date
CHESTER AWARD	78550126	01/10/2005
DIGITAL COLOR ELITE GLOSS	78537587	12/23/2004
DIGITAL COLOR ELITE SILK	78537591	12/23/2004
DIGITAL COLOR SELECT GLOSS	78564403	02/10/2005
DIGITAL COLOR SELECT SILK	78554408	02/10/2005
DXP8200	78537621	12/23/2004
E-SHOT	78596447	03/28/2005
EXPRESSIONS ELITE	78537598	12/23/2004
HI-WHITE	78596398	03/28/2005
PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER FORECAST	78596315	03/28/2005
PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER REPORT	78596321	03/28/2005
SMARTDOCUMENT TRAVEL	78550141	01/19/2005
SMARTSIZE	78537582	12/23/2004
SMARTSIZE TECHNOLOGY	78564440	02/10/2005
SXP8200	78537617	12/23/2004
WXP6200	78537610	12/23/2004
XEROX COLOR. IT MAKES BUSINESS SENSE (Stylized)	78550110	01/19/2005

1/19/2005	78550110	Applied	XEROX COLOR. IT MAKES BUSINESS SENSE (Stylized)
12/23/2004	78537610	Applied	WXP6200
12/23/2004	78537617	Applied	SXP8200
2/10/2005	78564440	Applied	SMARTSIZE TECHNOLOGY
12/23/2004	78537582	Applied	SMARTSIZE
1/19/2005	78550141	Applied	SMARTDOCUMENT TRAVEL
3/28/2005	78596321	Applied	PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER REPORT
3/28/2005	78596315	Applied	PRINT INFRASTRUCTURE WEATHER FORECAST
3/28/2005	78596398	Applied	HI-WHITE
12/23/2004	78537598	Applied	EXPRESSIONS ELITE
3/28/2005	78596447	Applied	E-SHOT
12/23/2004	78537621	Applied	DXP8200
2/10/2005	78554408	Applied	DIGITAL COLOR SELECT SILK
2/10/2005	78564403	Applied	DIGITAL COLOR SELECT GLOSS
12/23/2004	78537591	Applied	DIGITAL COLOR ELITE SILK
12/23/2004	78537587	Applied	DIGITAL COLOR ELITE GLOSS
1/19/2005	78550126	Applied	CHESTER AWARD
Fil Date Reg Date	Appl Number Reg Number	Status	Trademark Name